
Household Income Profile
81007 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81007 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 32,429 33,883 1,454 0.88%
Households 11,665 12,160 495 0.83%
Median Age 39.4 40.1 0.7 0.35%
Average Household Size 2.77 2.78 0.01 0.07%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

11,665 100% 12,160 100%
<$15,000 698 6.0% 594 4.9%
$15,000-$24,999 705 6.0% 574 4.7%
$25,000-$34,999 985 8.4% 842 6.9%
$35,000-$49,999 1,540 13.2% 1,472 12.1%
$50,000-$74,999 2,850 24.4% 2,784 22.9%
$75,000-$99,999 1,767 15.1% 1,776 14.6%
$100,000-$149,999 2,093 17.9% 2,627 21.6%
$150,000-$199,999 817 7.0% 1,214 10.0%
$200,000+ 210 1.8% 277 2.3%

Median Household Income $64,161 $72,597
Average Household Income $77,851 $89,275
Per Capita Income $28,008 $32,043

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81007 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81007 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 337 1,672 2,125 2,233 2,206 1,970 1,122

<$15,000 34 88 120 96 143 143 74
$15,000-$24,999 27 63 89 73 118 161 174
$25,000-$34,999 46 155 120 131 137 180 216
$35,000-$49,999 74 287 250 249 239 191 250
$50,000-$74,999 102 476 407 468 508 608 281
$75,000-$99,999 30 247 327 461 428 216 58
$100,000-$149,999 22 253 623 469 394 278 54
$150,000-$199,999 2 91 152 226 196 136 14
$200,000+ 0 12 37 60 43 57 1

Median HH Income $46,582 $59,730 $79,566 $78,966 $72,042 $59,563 $39,424
Average HH Income $51,805 $71,899 $86,102 $90,107 $82,476 $76,528 $47,756

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 10.1% 5.3% 5.6% 4.3% 6.5% 7.3% 6.6%
$15,000-$24,999 8.0% 3.8% 4.2% 3.3% 5.3% 8.2% 15.5%
$25,000-$34,999 13.6% 9.3% 5.6% 5.9% 6.2% 9.1% 19.3%
$35,000-$49,999 22.0% 17.2% 11.8% 11.2% 10.8% 9.7% 22.3%
$50,000-$74,999 30.3% 28.5% 19.2% 21.0% 23.0% 30.9% 25.0%
$75,000-$99,999 8.9% 14.8% 15.4% 20.6% 19.4% 11.0% 5.2%
$100,000-$149,999 6.5% 15.1% 29.3% 21.0% 17.9% 14.1% 4.8%
$150,000-$199,999 0.6% 5.4% 7.2% 10.1% 8.9% 6.9% 1.2%
$200,000+ 0.0% 0.7% 1.7% 2.7% 1.9% 2.9% 0.1%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81007 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81007 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 328 1,839 2,129 2,209 2,113 2,108 1,434

<$15,000 32 75 93 77 110 120 87
$15,000-$24,999 24 52 58 54 83 126 177
$25,000-$34,999 35 133 84 98 99 150 243
$35,000-$49,999 68 281 213 216 197 180 317
$50,000-$74,999 102 490 360 410 434 603 385
$75,000-$99,999 33 278 313 428 403 236 85
$100,000-$149,999 31 360 738 551 456 389 102
$150,000-$199,999 3 156 221 301 275 222 36
$200,000+ 0 14 49 74 56 82 2

Median HH Income $50,662 $67,149 $94,363 $87,505 $81,473 $67,705 $43,566
Average HH Income $57,809 $82,771 $99,562 $102,701 $96,300 $91,560 $55,148

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 9.8% 4.1% 4.4% 3.5% 5.2% 5.7% 6.1%
$15,000-$24,999 7.3% 2.8% 2.7% 2.4% 3.9% 6.0% 12.3%
$25,000-$34,999 10.7% 7.2% 3.9% 4.4% 4.7% 7.1% 16.9%
$35,000-$49,999 20.7% 15.3% 10.0% 9.8% 9.3% 8.5% 22.1%
$50,000-$74,999 31.1% 26.6% 16.9% 18.6% 20.5% 28.6% 26.8%
$75,000-$99,999 10.1% 15.1% 14.7% 19.4% 19.1% 11.2% 5.9%
$100,000-$149,999 9.5% 19.6% 34.7% 24.9% 21.6% 18.5% 7.1%
$150,000-$199,999 0.9% 8.5% 10.4% 13.6% 13.0% 10.5% 2.5%
$200,000+ 0.0% 0.8% 2.3% 3.3% 2.7% 3.9% 0.1%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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